
Premier JWW 8" Sun, Apr 24, 2022 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 35.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Papillon

Sassy Tamara Lazarus100 47.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Scottish Terrier

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo37.40 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

TonTon Yukiko Hanes49.57 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Torri Amanda Rizner50.95 NQ 1 2 2 0 1Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Henry Joan KrantzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 48

Boomer! Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Fletcher Becky WertenbergerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Mo Sheila McCormickNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

MCT 45

Wiley Carolyn Ewers100 31.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% All American Dog

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 33.25 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Bim Amy Carlson100 33.46 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Miniature American 
Shepherd

Vita Judi Schachte100 33.68 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Nym Barbara Cherry100 43.48 Q 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Rave Bruce Bader30.45 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Mikey Linda Mendenhall37.13 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mark Carol Perkins39.06 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Willow Carolyn Ewers50.64 NQ 0 0 0 1 6All American Dog

Derry Patti Gleason53.53 NQ 2 2 1 0 9Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

MCT 42

Zephyr Lisa Loomis100 28.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
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Premier JWW 20" Sun, Apr 24, 2022 RESULTS

Tag Karen Lechner100 32.54 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Karat Amy Haynes100 33.45 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Dahlia Ellen Halperin34.52 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Ska Katherine Ostiguy35.07 NQ 0 1 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Starry Carol Lariviere37.77 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Zoe Andrea Sarnik41.37 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Atticus Robert Mechan43.18 NQ 0 0 0 0 2American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Jack James Standish43.67 NQ 3 0 0 0 2Australian Shepherd

Reeva Misty Peterson52.34 NQ 1 1 1 0 11Australian Shepherd

Firefox Carolyn EwersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Working Kelpie

Mellie Beth HildrethNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Truman Joanne WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bearded Collie

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 46

Hogan Steve Basson100 34.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Weimaraner

Furgus Bob HowardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 53

Jack Jeffrey Tripp46.97 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Cricket Andi Turco-Levin51.34 NQ 0 1 1 0 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Premier JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Tweed Martha Davis100 41.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 47.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 47

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 42.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Collie

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Premier JWW 20"P Sun, Apr 24, 2022 RESULTS

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 51

Spencer Christine Kallipolites100 42.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett37.23 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Rough Collie

Chapter Noreen Bennett46.24 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Collie

Nita Nathalie InhoNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Phoebe James StandishNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT

Page 3 of 19



Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Apr 24, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 52

Basil Danielle Holmes53.94 NQ 2 0 2 0 1Scottish Terrier

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 49

Liza Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

37.29 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 47

Enzo Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 30.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 45

Paul Barbara Cherry100 34.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Georgia Courtney Longo100 40.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Tully Carla Rash37.03 NQ 1 2 1 0 0All American Dog

Firefox Carolyn Ewers44.39 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Working Kelpie

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 52

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 25.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Papillon

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 27.95 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Papillon

Chyna Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 33.82 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel

Sassy Tamara Lazarus100 42.39 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Scottish Terrier

TonTon Yukiko Hanes100 43.10 Q 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Torri Amanda Rizner100 45.42 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Mason Linda White100 48.98 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Scottish Terrier

Tess Linda Ranieri54.42 NQ 3 1 1 0 2Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Dani Andi Turco-LevinNQ 0 0 0 1 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Apr 24, 2022 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 49

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 25.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn Walter100 28.06 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Boston Terrier

Lorde Rita Berardino100 30.00 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Cocker Spaniel

Fletcher Becky Wertenberger100 32.79 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Moo Bonnie Henderson100 33.46 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Boomer! Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 36.61 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Andy Boy Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 37.25 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Cocker Spaniel

Zipper Marion Johnson100 43.16 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Schipperke

Sammie Fiona McIntosh100 43.39 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 48.13 Q 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Cara Gerry Carriero34.59 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bocci Marion Johnson47.49 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Schipperke

Marigold Carol PintoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Mo Sheila McCormickNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 47

Rowdy Candis Anglace100 25.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Wiley Carolyn Ewers100 26.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 All American Dog

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 27.31 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 27.63 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Rogue Rose Dyer100 31.31 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Bim Amy Carlson21.64 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Vita Judi Schachte24.36 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Rave Bruce Bader25.12 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Calpurnia Robert Mechan30.88 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Willow Carolyn Ewers31.74 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 16" Sun, Apr 24, 2022 RESULTS

Sadie Andrea Carson32.33 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Boulder Wendy Gregoire33.70 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Nym Barbara Cherry34.60 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Brittany

Derry Patti GleasonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Mark Carol PerkinsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rascal Janet MetzgerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 20
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 45

Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 25.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 English Springer 
Spaniel

Truman Joanne Williamson100 25.76 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Bearded Collie

Karat Amy Haynes100 26.81 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Dahlia Ellen Halperin100 27.30 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd

Starry Carol Lariviere100 28.38 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Rough Collie

Katie Denise Cormier100 29.66 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Vizsla

Finley Sarah Cassis100 31.45 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Australian Shepherd

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly100 32.21 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Irish Water Spaniel

Traveler Laurie Grace100 32.87 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Australian Shepherd

Twist Susan Knapp-Cook100 33.57 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 34.94 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Collie

Mellie Beth Hildreth26.74 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Zoe Andrea Sarnik27.82 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook34.33 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Atticus Robert Mechan35.54 NQ 1 1 1 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Reeva Misty Peterson45.50 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Jack James StandishNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Phoenix Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Tag Karen LechnerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Zephyr Lisa LoomisNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 47

Hogan Steve Basson100 26.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Weimaraner

Oakley Lynn Fichman100 27.47 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 24" Sun, Apr 24, 2022 RESULTS

Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 28.73 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Poodle

Walter Cara Armour100 33.71 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Boxer

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 34.16 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Collie

Kai Russell Thorpe100 36.21 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Poodle

Furgus Bob Howard23.97 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Mae Teri Desrosiers26.86 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Pivo Jennifer Cannerelli27.57 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Zoom M J Kushwara33.26 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rottweiler

Piper Judith Lichtman65.75 NQ 0 0 0 1 18Rhodesian Ridgeback

Trigger Candyce PaparoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 50

Pippa Laurie Grace50.46 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 52

Nita Nathalie Inho35.87 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 57

Taxi Deborah Hunt100 33.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Papillon

Callie Jeffrey Tripp100 53.09 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 03 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 54

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 40.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Cricket Andi Turco-Levin100 41.01 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 West Highland 
White Terrier

Goalie Ivy Cohen58.07 NQ 0 0 0 0 4Cairn Terrier

Ginny Les Anthony61.87 NQ 0 0 2 0 7Glen of Imaal Terrier

Bacon Summer Whittaker70.25 NQ 2 1 1 0 16Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 12"P Sun, Apr 24, 2022 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 52

Lira Judi Schachte100 28.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Australian Shepherd

Tweed Martha Davis100 35.31 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Axl Polly Bader100 40.79 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Dobby Rena Barnett32.93 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pumi

Desilu Patricia Beaman44.83 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 50

Rosy Ellen Halperin100 28.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Australian Shepherd

Andee Lisa Loomis100 33.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog

Maya Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

100 36.54 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Callie Susan Wolf100 39.01 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Collie

Grin Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

28.76 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Debbie Cara Armour32.51 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boxer

Pique Bonnie Henderson38.50 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Whippet

Callie Girl Katelyn LaufenbergNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 52

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 29.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Rough Collie

Phoebe James Standish100 31.93 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Spencer Christine Kallipolites100 33.86 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Labrador Retriever

Justin Diane Wilkinson100 46.23 Q4th 0 0 0 0 05 Vizsla

Dina Andrae Kipin Acerra57.10 NQ 3 1 1 0 5Belgian Sheepdog

Breeze Saskia ZezimaNQ 1 0 0 1 0Samoyed

Karoline Debra LoomisNQ 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Apr 24, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 75

Basil Danielle Holmes64.56 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Wicked Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 69

Cara Gerry Carriero45.06 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Marigold Carol Pinto53.42 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Liza Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

57.69 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 67

Enzo Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 49.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Sadie Andrea Carson45.75 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Willow Carolyn Ewers52.87 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Tully Carla Rash100 48.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Fetch Sarah Cassis48.41 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

O'Gee Lois Platt51.08 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Miz Biscuit Laura Rollins77.06 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 13Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 75

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 35.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 039 Papillon

TonTon Yukiko Hanes100 48.71 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 All American Dog

Chyna Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 50.35 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Cocker Spaniel

Sassy Gary Lazarus100 53.68 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 021 Scottish Terrier

Tess Linda Ranieri100 54.49 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 8" Sun, Apr 24, 2022 RESULTS

Torri Amanda Rizner100 56.98 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Mason Linda White100 69.82 Q 0 0 0 0 0 05 Scottish Terrier

Dani Andi Turco-Levin77.07 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 2West Highland 
White Terrier

Victoria Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 69

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 36.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Shetland Sheepdog

Lorde Rita Berardino100 41.47 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Cocker Spaniel

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn Walter100 41.68 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Boston Terrier

Fletcher Becky Wertenberger100 42.03 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 026 Cocker Spaniel

Moo Bonnie Henderson100 43.39 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Mo Sheila McCormick100 46.28 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Andy Boy Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 50.42 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel

Bocci Marion Johnson100 52.70 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Schipperke

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 53.83 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Zipper Marion Johnson100 56.65 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Schipperke

Sammie Fiona McIntosh100 58.23 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Boomer! Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

56.94 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 67

Bim Amy Carlson100 31.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 035 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Rave Bruce Bader100 34.14 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 032 Border Collie

Vita Judi Schachte100 35.86 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 031 Australian Shepherd

Wiley Carolyn Ewers100 41.69 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 025 All American Dog

Nym Barbara Cherry100 42.38 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 Brittany

Rowdy Candis Anglace100 43.50 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Anthem Daniel Lombard43.89 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 16" Sun, Apr 24, 2022 RESULTS

Rogue Rose Dyer49.38 NQ 0 1 1 2 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Calpurnia Robert Mechan50.26 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Derry Patti Gleason58.30 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Rascal Janet Metzger76.72 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 9Poodle

Mark Carol PerkinsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 19
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 36.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 English Springer 
Spaniel

Tag Karen Lechner100 37.36 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Labrador Retriever

Katie Denise Cormier100 37.95 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Vizsla

Phoenix Cara Armour100 40.46 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Boxer

Starry Carol Lariviere100 41.86 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Rough Collie

Finley Sarah Cassis100 42.91 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Australian Shepherd

Jack James Standish100 43.29 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd

Truman Joanne Williamson100 44.16 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Bearded Collie

Traveler Laurie Grace100 46.65 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd

Reeva Misty Peterson100 50.15 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Australian Shepherd

Mellie Beth Hildreth34.57 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Karat Amy Haynes37.92 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Dahlia Ellen Halperin42.01 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Twist Susan Knapp-Cook42.02 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Atticus Robert Mechan46.09 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Zephyr Lisa Loomis47.27 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Zoe Andrea Sarnik48.14 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook49.28 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Rio Grande Susan Wolf51.58 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 68

Furgus Bob Howard100 33.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 034 Border Collie

Hogan Steve Basson100 38.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Weimaraner

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 24" Sun, Apr 24, 2022 RESULTS

Walter Cara Armour100 44.62 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Boxer

Pivo Jennifer Cannerelli100 44.68 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Doberman Pinscher

Oakley Lynn Fichman100 44.83 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 45.38 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Poodle

Zoom M J Kushwara100 47.61 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Rottweiler

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 48.61 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Collie

Mae Teri Desrosiers42.39 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Kai Russell Thorpe48.75 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Trigger Candyce Paparo56.08 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Piper Judith Lichtman84.03 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 16Rhodesian Ridgeback

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 74

Bacon Summer Whittaker57.22 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Pippa Laurie Grace62.95 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 73

Nita Nathalie Inho54.33 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 80

Taxi Deborah Hunt100 57.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 022 Papillon

Callie Jeffrey Tripp100 75.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 04 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 74

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 50.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 023 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Cricket Andi Turco-Levin57.91 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Goalie Ivy Cohen75.50 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 1Cairn Terrier

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 8"P Sun, Apr 24, 2022 RESULTS

Ginny Les Anthony83.20 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 9Glen of Imaal Terrier

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 72

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 52.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 019 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Lira Judi Schachte37.31 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Axl Polly Bader49.87 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Dobby Rena BarnettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pumi

Tweed Martha DavisNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Debbie Cara Armour100 40.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Boxer

Pique Bonnie Henderson100 42.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Whippet

Maya Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

100 46.54 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever

Grin Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

100 48.81 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd

Callie Susan Wolf100 50.01 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Collie

Rosy Ellen Halperin58.26 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Andee Lisa LoomisNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Callie Girl Katelyn LaufenbergNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 73

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 44.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Rough Collie

Karoline Debra Loomis100 46.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Vizsla

Spencer Christine Kallipolites100 51.95 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Labrador Retriever

Dina Andrae Kipin Acerra100 55.33 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 017 Belgian Sheepdog

Justin Diane Wilkinson100 68.39 Q 0 0 0 0 0 04 Vizsla

Phoebe James Standish51.15 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Apr 24, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 78

Butters M J Kushwara63.99 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0French Bulldog

Brynn Lisa Diffley95.33 NQ 4 0 1 1 0 17Scottish Terrier

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 75

Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 70

Poppy Jeanne Sheridan95 49.33 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Dash Susan Grace47.37 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Finn Wendy Lavigna51.29 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Paul Barbara Cherry55.71 NQ 2 2 1 1 0 0Brittany

Martensa Jeanine Dell'Orfano57.92 NQ 1 3 0 0 0 0Bergamasco 
Sheepdog

Nattie Del Libby Ibey59.96 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Cap Dorraine Parker69.85 NQ 3 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Georgia Courtney LongoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 72

Jasper Crystal Utz51.48 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Benny Lisa Donnarumma53.82 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Keagan Doreen Palmer54.35 NQ 0 0 1 4 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 80

Stuff Kristen Jansen43.63 NQ 0 0 0 3 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open Standard 16"P Sun, Apr 24, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 75

Kingston Lynn Lesniak59.89 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 77

Hootie Melissa Bellerose60.31 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice A Standard 12" Sun, Apr 24, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 80

Leader Julie Kenney67.03 NQ 3 1 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 86

KG Meg Hagerty 
Borowski

83.88 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 76

Pixel Cathleen Brooks95 72.27 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 74

Folger Sally Myers68.53 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 85

Gryphon Leslie Meredith85 55.20 Q1st 2 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Apr 24, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 45

Butters M J Kushwara95 44.58 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0French Bulldog

Wicked Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 42

Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 3 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 38

Fetch Sarah Cassis100 21.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

O'Gee Lois Platt21.59 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Finn Wendy Lavigna33.39 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Martensa Jeanine Dell'Orfano53.04 NQ 3 1 1 0 15Bergamasco 
Sheepdog

Miz Biscuit Laura Rollins63.37 NQ 3 1 0 0 20Golden Retriever

Rucker Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 41

Jasper Crystal Utz33.21 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Benny Lisa Donnarumma43.17 NQ 2 0 1 0 2Labrador Retriever

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 47

Gryphon Leslie Meredith61.04 NQ 2 1 0 0 14Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 46

Hootie Melissa Bellerose37.02 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice A JWW 12" Sun, Apr 24, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 43

Leader Julie Kenney65.91 NQ 1 1 0 0 20Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 47

KG Meg Hagerty 
Borowski

58.09 NQ 1 0 0 0 11Scottish Terrier

Brynn Lisa Diffley62.24 NQ 1 0 0 0 15Scottish Terrier

Twister Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards110 SCT 40

Pixel Cathleen Brooks62.53 NQ 2 0 0 0 20English Springer 
Spaniel

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 38

Poppy Jeanne Sheridan100 26.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Folger Sally Myers100 26.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Nattie Del Libby Ibey100 27.32 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Cap Dorraine Parker44.99 NQ 1 2 0 0 6Border Collie

Dash Susan GraceNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 40

Keagan Doreen Palmer2.94 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 48

Cam Amy Scheibenpflug95 42.43 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice JWW 8"P Sun, Apr 24, 2022 RESULTS

Stuff Kristen JansenNQ 0 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards113 SCT 43

Kingston Lynn Lesniak26.16 NQ 2 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Scottish Terrier Club of New England
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT

Page 19 of 19


